RESOLUTION NO. 481

A RESOLUTION WELCOMING MOYER THEATRES TO THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE

WHEREAS, Moyer Theatres have just concluded the construction of a new theatre to be known as the Grand Parkway Cinemas; and

WHEREAS, Grand Parkway Cinemas will open on May 16, 1985; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, City Council and staff will participate in the grand opening ceremonies of the Grand Parkway Cinemas.

NOW. THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City of Wilsonvillle that Moyer Theatres be expressly commended for locating their Grand Parkway Cinemas in the City of Wilsonville.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 6th day of May, 1985 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

A. G. MEYER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 481 CB-R-137-85

PAGE 1 OF 1